To: Chris Ottinger/Harbor Marine Canvas_

From: Lesley Groff
Sent: Wed 10/8/2014 4:46:01 PM

Subject: Re: Custom Covers for Outdoor Furniture

good to know!...thanks so much..

On Oct 8, 2014, at 12:44 PM, Chris Ottinger — wrote:

Ok

Let me know.

Also we do custom fit our covers so they do not tear or blow away also will not pool with
water.

They include zippers as needed and any attaching straps.

Chris Ottinger

Harbor Marine Canvas
7 River Road unit 311a
Cos Cob, Ct. 06807

WAAW II aroormar | necanvas.com
From:

Sent: Wednesday, October 08, 2014 12:38 PM
To: Chris Ottinger/Harbor Marine Canvas
Subject: Re: Custom Covers for Qutdoor Furniture

Chris, so much appreciate your time and effort to provide us a proper quote...after
discussing with my husband we have decided to put a Hold on this project...T will
keep all your information handy so we don't have to go through it all again!
thanks so much,

On Oct 7, 2014, at 2:46 PM, Chris Ottinger ||| G

WIrote:

Paula has the same beige stamoid light. A great durable marine grade
4
fabric

Chris Ottinger

Harbor Marine Canvas
7 River Road unit 311a
Cos Cob, Ct, 06807

www. harbormarinecanvas.com
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Sent: Monday, October 06, 2014 1:46 PM
To: Chris Ottinger/Harbor Marine Canvas
Subject: Re: Custom Covers for Qutdoor Furniture

Hi Chris! thank you so much! Let me discuss with my husband and I
will get back to you! Can you give me the details of the fabric?
color? weight? durability? or anything else vou think we should
know._.if they would be just like Paula's that 1s all | need to know ;)
Her's are great

On Oct 6. 2014_at 1:25 PM. Chris Ottinger
wrote:

| ean do for 1600

rrom: [

Sent: Sunday, October 5, 2014 7:36 AM

To:

Subject: Re: Custom Covers for Qutdoor Furniture
Ok that would be great. Thanks
Sent from my iPhone

on oce s, 2014,at 643 At | -

Mo I will be there Monday at 7:30 am
Chris Ottinger

Harbor Marine Canvas
7 River Road Unit 311a

--====-= Original Message --------

Subject: ' niture
From:
Date: Sat, October U4, th4 am

To: Chris Ottinger/Harbor Marine Canvas

HI Chris...did you have a chance to come measure our
outdoor furniture as of yet?

Thanks,-

EFTA_R1_00695487
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On Sep 30, 2014, at 2:37 PM,
Chris Ottinger

WFD!E:

Yes we will

Chris Ottinger

Harbor Marine Canvas
7 River Road unit 311a
Cos Cob, Ct. 06807

'.'-.-'-}.-1'-\.-'.|'!._-1' cormarinecanyvas. Con
Frum:-

Sent: Tuesday, September 30, 2014 7:59 AM
To: Chris Ottinger/Harbor Marine Canvas
Subject: Re: Custom Covers for Outdoor Furniture

I do! One mile away.. we are
at 159 Oenoke Ridge (stone
house across from the NC
Nature Center) The furniture
is on the back patio...feel free
to come on by anytime and
measure...l took the pillows
off because of the

weather, .. .15 that ok? You
can accommodate your
measurements?

On Sep 30, 2014, at 12:06
AM.
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I will measure
the furniture
this week. Do
you live near
Paula? If so that
is close to my
house and can
stop on the way
to work or on
the way home.

Chris Ottinger
Harbor Marine
Canvas

7 River Road
Unit 311a

Cos Cob, Ct.

Original

Message --------
Subject: Re: Custom Covers for Qutdoor

Furniture

From:

Date: Mon, September 29, 2014 12:52 pm
To: Chris Ottinger/Harbor Marine Canvas

I would be happy for you to send someone
out to
measure
my
furniture
..could
we set
up a
day/time
el
definitely
love
what you

EFTA_R1_00695489
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did for
my
friend
but know
she paid
less with
you...I
do think
I have
more
pieces
than she
has, but
perhaps
the 2
benches
could be
one
cover (7)
They sit
right
next to
each
other.
Could
someone
possibly
come out
this
week?

On Sep 29, 2014, at 3:35 PM, Chris
Ottinger

= I think if we measured we can come in
lower
this is
why I
dont like

> ballpark guotes

>

= Chris Ottinger

> Harbor Marine Canvas

> 7 River Road unit 311a

> Cos Cob, Ct. 06807

= www. harbormarinecanvas.com

4
>
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> o= Original Message-----
> From:

> Sent: Monday, September 29, 2014
3:19 PM

> To: Chris Ottinger/Harbor Marine Canvas

> Subject: Re: Custom Covers for Qutdoor

Furniture

=2

> yikes! that is more than I had
expected
...0K, we
will need
to think
on

> this...thank you for your time...

>

> 0On Sep 29, 2014, at 2:54 PM, Chris
Ottinger

= wrote:

>

=>> Rough quote would be 2500 need to
measure
We
would
use a
marine
grade

=> extremely durable fabric.

-

>> Chris Ottinger

=> Harbor Marine Canvas

=> 7 River Road unit 311a

=>> Cos Cob, Ct. 06807

>> www. harbormarinecanvas.com

=]

e

=

> mmme- Original Message-----

=>> From:
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=> Sent: Monday, September 29, 2014
10:24
AM

=> To: Chris Ottinger/Harbor Marine
Canvas

>> Subject: Re: Custom Covers for
Outdoor
Furniture

= ]

=> Hi Chris...just checking in...have you
had a
chance
to work
on an

>> estimate for me?

>> We are trying to make decisions for

our
furniture
I Thanks
50
much,
>> Lesley
=

=> 0n Sep 25, 2014, at 12:19 PM, Chris

er
==
== Wrote:

>
=== Thank You,
>>> [ am working on a estimate later this

afternoco
nand ]I
will
email it

=== to

>> you.

=

=== Chris Ottinger

=== Harbor Marine Canvas

=>> 7 River Road unit 311a

==>> Cos Cob, Ct. 06807

>>> www.harbormarinecanvas.com
>
=T
=T

>33 wmmn= Original Message-----
=>> From:

==>> Sent: Wednesday, September 24,
2014
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e EUIJJEC: ustom Lovers 1or Jutaoor

Furniture
=

=>> Hi Chris...I just called your office and
left a
voice
mail,
but

=>>> wanted to follow up with an email for
more
specifics.
..Paula
Garrity

>>> referred me to you (you made her
custom
covers
for her
outdoor

>>> furniture last year i

>>> believe)

-

»>=> [ have outdoor furniture I would like
covers
for...wan
ted to
sea if

>>> you could provide me a quote. Below
is a list
of the
furniture
I

=== have along with the
dimensio
ns....0bvi
ously it
would be
best for
you

=>> to come out and measure as well, but
I thought
we could
get the
ball

=== rolling with an

=== astimate...(?)

>

=== 2 Benches 32"w x 22"d x 18"h

>

=>>> 1 Coffee Table 46"w x 26"d x 16"h

>

=>>> 2 Chairs 35"w % 36"d x 32"h

EFTA_R1_00695493
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p S
=>> 1 End Table 18"w x 22"d x 19"h
a2

>>> 1 5ofa 88"w x 36"d x 31"h

oS

=>>

=== Look forward to hearing from vou.
e

=
=>> My cell # is_
=

=

2>

=

>

==

>>

-

=

=
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